
Defense, Response to Attacks of Sept. 11, and Defense, Response to Attacks of Sept. 11, and 
War in Iraq are Behind Increase in War in Iraq are Behind Increase in 

Discretionary Budget Authority, 2001Discretionary Budget Authority, 2001--20042004

Note:  Compares actual data, 2001Note:  Compares actual data, 2001--2004, with CBO’s January 2001 baseline.2004, with CBO’s January 2001 baseline.
Source:  CBO and Senate Budget Committee, Democratic Staff.Source:  CBO and Senate Budget Committee, Democratic Staff.

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

20012001--20042004

12%12%

92%

69%69%

11%11%

(percent of change in disc. BA)(percent of change in disc. BA)

Defense

Homeland 
Security

NYC, Int’l, 
and Airline 
Relief


